CITY OF HIGH POINT AGENDA ITEM



Title: Purchase of 750 MCM Underground Cable

Bid No. 44-033018

From: Garey S. Edwards, Electric Utilities Director

Public Hearing: N/A

Meeting Date: May 7, 2018

Advertising Date: March 30, 2018

Advertised By: Purchasing

Attachments: Attachment A: Formal Bid Recommendation

Attachment B: Bid Tabulation

PURPOSE:

To purchase 750 MCM underground cable for the conversion of overhead electric lines to underground facilities for the Downtown Revitalization projects.

BACKGROUND:

The City normally stocks this item in inventory; however, this project exceeds normal inventory amounts.



The Recommended Award is a not-to-exceed amount required to allow for the volatility in the metals commodities market and the purchase order amount will be fixed on the date of award following City Council's action. This approach is recommended by Purchasing because of the timing of the bid to the final contract pricing.

BUDGET IMPACT:

Funds are available in the FY2017-2018 Budget for this project.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

Council is requested to award contract to ANIXTER in an amount not to exceed of \$1,088,000.00.



FORMAL BID RECOMMENDATION REQUEST FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL

DEPARTMENT: ELECTRIC									
COUNCIL AGENDA DA	TE: MAY	7, 2013	8						
BID NO.: 44-033018	10	CC	ONTRACT NO.:		D	ATE OPE	NED:		
DESCRIPTION:									
WHS# 113 WIRE -PRIMARY UPER SPECIFICATION			1/C 15KV						
PURPOSE:									
TO REPLENISH ST	OCK		-			9			
COMMENTS:	4								
IT IS MY RECOMM AMOUNT NOT TO MEETING THE SPE	EXCEED S	\$1,088,							
RECOMMEND AWARD	TO: ANIX	XTER			AM	IOUNT:		\$1,088,000.00	
THIS WIRE IS FOR	THE DOW	NTOW	N REVITALIZATIO	ON PROJ	ECT.			8	
				4					
ACCOUNTING UNIT 631799	53370		ACTIVITY 631181023505		CATEGORY 40202		BUDGE'	TED AMOUNT \$1,088,000.00	
031777	33370	/1	031101023303		10202			\$1,088,000.00	
	ТОТА	L BUDO	GETED AMOUNT	9					
DEPARTMENT HEAD:	Garey S.	Edw	ards Digitally signed by Gare Date: 2018,04,16 11:03:	ey S. Edwards 22 -04'00'	DATE:				
The Purchasing Division award to the lowest respo					50 m/A	nount of	Φ.	,088,000.00	
PURCHASING MANAG		Conti	Digitally signed by Erik Conti DN: cn=Erik Conti, o, ou, email-erik conti@highpointne.gov, Date; 2018.04.16 14:24:45-04'00'	e=US	DATE:	Apr 16	5, 2018		
Approved for Submission to Cou FINANCIAL SERVICES		Jun	Digitally signed by Jetliny A. Mo DN. on Jetliny A. Moore, or City out-Finish Services Director, email-jeffmoor glit physitine g Drz. 2018 04 24 16: 43: 41-0400	of High Point, NC, or, c=US	DATE:	Apr 24	, 2018	8	
CITY MANAGER: Gre	eg Deml	ço .	Digitally signed by Greg Demko DN: cn-Greg Demko, o-High Point, ou-High email-greg demko@highpointe.gov, c=US Date: 2018.04.25 08:12:43 -04'00'	Point	DATE:	Apr 24	, 2018		

BIDDERS LIST & TABULATION

* * AWARDED TO ANIXTER * *

FORMAL BID #44-033018 – WIRE #113									
VENDOR NAME & ADDRESS	ITEM#	QTY.	UNIT PRICE (UOM=FT)	TOTAL PRICE	DELIVERY A.R.O.				
ANIXTER 5031 UNICON DR. WAKE FOREST, NC 27587	113	64,000'	\$15.333	\$981,312.00	98 DAYS				
IRBY P.O. BOX 7457 ROCKY MOUNT, NC 27804	113	64,000'	-	NO QUOTE	-				
SHEALY ELEC. WHOLESALERS P.O. BOX 8597 COLUMBIA, SC 29202	113	64,000'	\$19.98	\$1,278,720.00	7 WKS.				
WESCO 3025 STONYBROOK DR. RALEIGH, NC 27604	113	64,000'	\$15.794	\$1,010,816.00	16-18 WKS.				

^{*}Bids emailed March 14, 2018.